
Univ. of Minnesota Aq. Center - Site License           12/5/2015 - 5:26 PM 
          2015 Jean Freeman Invitational - 12/4/2015 to 12/5/2015           
  
 Event 33  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
    Name            Age School               Seed     Finals       Points  
========================================================================= 
  1 Harding, Sam     21 Minn-MN          16:06.71   16:41.41         
             27.82        57.85 (30.03) 
        1:28.32 (30.47)     1:58.53 (30.21) 
        2:28.89 (30.36)     2:59.27 (30.38) 
        3:29.40 (30.13)     3:59.94 (30.54) 
        4:30.26 (30.32)     5:00.74 (30.48) 
        5:31.17 (30.43)     6:01.50 (30.33) 
        6:31.99 (30.49)     7:02.48 (30.49) 
        7:32.87 (30.39)     8:03.30 (30.43) 
        8:33.60 (30.30)     9:04.06 (30.46) 
        9:34.34 (30.28)    10:04.79 (30.45) 
       10:35.37 (30.58)    11:05.78 (30.41) 
       11:36.11 (30.33)    12:06.73 (30.62) 
       12:37.06 (30.33)    13:07.75 (30.69) 
       13:38.33 (30.58)    14:08.84 (30.51) 
       14:39.45 (30.61)    15:10.05 (30.60) 
       15:40.72 (30.67)    16:11.15 (30.43)    16:41.41 (30.26) 
  2 Emery, Erin      18 Minn-MN          16:52.40   16:52.87         
             27.80        58.10 (30.30) 
        1:28.61 (30.51)     1:59.30 (30.69) 
        2:29.78 (30.48)     3:00.30 (30.52) 
        3:30.74 (30.44)     4:01.34 (30.60) 
        4:31.78 (30.44)     5:02.29 (30.51) 
        5:32.75 (30.46)     6:03.30 (30.55) 
        6:33.78 (30.48)     7:04.35 (30.57) 
        7:34.97 (30.62)     8:05.57 (30.60) 
        8:36.08 (30.51)     9:06.67 (30.59) 
        9:37.45 (30.78)    10:08.18 (30.73) 
       10:39.23 (31.05)    11:09.96 (30.73) 
       11:40.94 (30.98)    12:12.05 (31.11) 
       12:43.12 (31.07)    13:14.27 (31.15) 
       13:45.57 (31.30)    14:17.10 (31.53) 
       14:48.58 (31.48)    15:20.17 (31.59) 
       15:51.28 (31.11)    16:22.40 (31.12)    16:52.87 (30.47) 
  3 Lalumiere, Laur  18 Minn-MN          17:25.55   17:06.17         
             28.52        58.59 (30.07) 
        1:29.13 (30.54)     1:59.97 (30.84) 
        2:30.91 (30.94)     3:01.88 (30.97) 
        3:33.01 (31.13)     4:04.30 (31.29) 
        4:35.46 (31.16)     5:06.70 (31.24) 
        5:38.14 (31.44)     6:09.46 (31.32) 
        6:40.84 (31.38)     7:12.17 (31.33) 
        7:43.40 (31.23)     8:14.79 (31.39) 
        8:45.97 (31.18)     9:17.18 (31.21) 
        9:48.56 (31.38)    10:19.82 (31.26) 
       10:51.15 (31.33)    11:22.52 (31.37) 
       11:53.73 (31.21)    12:24.95 (31.22) 
       12:56.21 (31.26)    13:27.80 (31.59) 
       13:59.28 (31.48)    14:30.69 (31.41) 
       15:01.88 (31.19)    15:33.34 (31.46) 



       16:04.72 (31.38)    16:35.83 (31.11)    17:06.17 (30.34) 
  4 McDowell, Aland  18 Minn-MN          17:25.83   17:13.41         
             27.69        57.77 (30.08) 
        1:28.68 (30.91)     1:59.54 (30.86) 
        2:30.39 (30.85)     3:01.76 (31.37) 
        3:33.24 (31.48)     4:04.45 (31.21) 
        4:35.71 (31.26)     5:06.99 (31.28) 
        5:38.60 (31.61)     6:10.16 (31.56) 
        6:41.51 (31.35)     7:13.18 (31.67) 
        7:44.95 (31.77)     8:16.76 (31.81) 
        8:48.38 (31.62)     9:20.14 (31.76) 
        9:51.74 (31.60)    10:23.47 (31.73) 
       10:55.17 (31.70)    11:27.12 (31.95) 
       11:58.73 (31.61)    12:30.29 (31.56) 
       13:02.01 (31.72)    13:33.36 (31.35) 
       14:05.17 (31.81)    14:36.96 (31.79) 
       15:08.50 (31.54)    15:39.90 (31.40) 
       16:11.77 (31.87)    16:43.05 (31.28)    17:13.41 (30.36) 
  5 Lorentzen, Broo  20 Minn-MN          16:21.19   17:18.47         
             29.18      1:00.56 (31.38) 
        1:32.09 (31.53)     2:03.94 (31.85) 
        2:35.62 (31.68)     3:07.23 (31.61) 
        3:39.16 (31.93)     4:10.93 (31.77) 
        4:42.80 (31.87)     5:14.75 (31.95) 
        5:46.33 (31.58)     6:17.95 (31.62) 
        6:49.71 (31.76)     7:21.13 (31.42) 
        7:52.82 (31.69)     8:24.42 (31.60) 
        8:56.18 (31.76)     9:27.69 (31.51) 
        9:59.29 (31.60)    10:30.78 (31.49) 
       11:02.29 (31.51)    11:33.89 (31.60) 
       12:05.47 (31.58)    12:36.88 (31.41) 
       13:08.27 (31.39)    13:39.64 (31.37) 
       14:11.09 (31.45)    14:42.47 (31.38) 
       15:14.12 (31.65)    15:45.39 (31.27) 
       16:16.63 (31.24)    16:47.83 (31.20)    17:18.47 (30.64) 
  6 Rizzo, Linnea    19 Gusties-MN       18:50.00   17:49.55         
             30.41      1:03.26 (32.85) 
        1:36.19 (32.93)     2:09.20 (33.01) 
        2:42.44 (33.24)     3:15.51 (33.07) 
        3:48.43 (32.92)     4:21.76 (33.33) 
        4:54.73 (32.97)     5:27.70 (32.97) 
        6:00.69 (32.99)     6:33.69 (33.00) 
        7:06.56 (32.87)     7:39.23 (32.67) 
        8:12.22 (32.99)     8:44.85 (32.63) 
        9:17.29 (32.44)     9:50.12 (32.83) 
       10:22.52 (32.40)    10:54.59 (32.07) 
       11:26.71 (32.12)    11:58.99 (32.28) 
       12:31.14 (32.15)    13:03.39 (32.25) 
       13:35.67 (32.28)    14:07.83 (32.16) 
       14:40.27 (32.44)    15:12.33 (32.06) 
       15:44.33 (32.00)    16:16.20 (31.87) 
       16:47.98 (31.78)    17:19.45 (31.47)    17:49.55 (30.10) 
  7 Rosenthal, Emil  19 SDSU-SD          18:27.12   17:53.84         
             29.27      1:01.12 (31.85) 
        1:33.61 (32.49)     2:06.50 (32.89) 
        2:39.25 (32.75)     3:11.79 (32.54) 
        3:44.62 (32.83)     4:17.47 (32.85) 



        4:50.56 (33.09)     5:23.67 (33.11) 
        5:56.61 (32.94)     6:29.63 (33.02) 
        7:02.44 (32.81)     7:35.30 (32.86) 
        8:08.00 (32.70)     8:40.78 (32.78) 
        9:13.49 (32.71)     9:46.33 (32.84) 
       10:18.81 (32.48)    10:51.62 (32.81) 
       11:24.51 (32.89)    11:57.24 (32.73) 
       12:29.69 (32.45)    13:02.25 (32.56) 
       13:34.72 (32.47)    14:07.37 (32.65) 
       14:39.98 (32.61)    15:12.72 (32.74) 
       15:45.21 (32.49)    16:17.71 (32.50) 
       16:50.14 (32.43)    17:22.43 (32.29)    17:53.84 (31.41) 
  8 Washenberger, K  20 St. Thomas-MN    18:55.50   18:15.28         
             30.94      1:04.04 (33.10) 
        1:37.38 (33.34)     2:10.60 (33.22) 
        2:44.65 (34.05)     3:17.95 (33.30) 
        3:51.17 (33.22)     4:24.67 (33.50) 
        4:57.94 (33.27)     5:31.20 (33.26) 
        6:04.37 (33.17)     6:37.78 (33.41) 
        7:10.69 (32.91)     7:43.78 (33.09) 
        8:16.82 (33.04)     8:50.06 (33.24) 
        9:22.99 (32.93)     9:56.06 (33.07) 
       10:29.38 (33.32)    11:02.58 (33.20) 
       11:35.81 (33.23)    12:08.85 (33.04) 
       12:42.30 (33.45)    13:15.17 (32.87) 
       13:48.27 (33.10)    14:21.62 (33.35) 
       14:54.92 (33.30)    15:28.59 (33.67) 
       16:02.16 (33.57)    16:35.65 (33.49) 
       17:09.23 (33.58)    17:42.71 (33.48)    18:15.28 (32.57) 
  9 Schroeder, Mira  18 St. Thomas-MN    18:40.41   18:16.12         
             29.74      1:01.57 (31.83) 
        1:34.09 (32.52)     2:06.69 (32.60) 
        2:39.77 (33.08)     3:12.88 (33.11) 
        3:46.22 (33.34)     4:19.63 (33.41) 
        4:52.94 (33.31)     5:26.78 (33.84) 
        6:00.48 (33.70)     6:33.56 (33.08) 
        7:06.86 (33.30)     7:40.10 (33.24) 
        8:13.61 (33.51)     8:46.93 (33.32) 
        9:20.24 (33.31)     9:53.58 (33.34) 
       10:26.86 (33.28)    10:59.83 (32.97) 
       11:33.08 (33.25)    12:07.14 (34.06) 
       12:40.86 (33.72)    13:14.04 (33.18) 
       13:47.81 (33.77)    14:21.56 (33.75) 
       14:55.68 (34.12)    15:29.16 (33.48) 
       16:02.76 (33.60)    16:36.54 (33.78) 
       17:10.01 (33.47)    17:43.54 (33.53)    18:16.12 (32.58) 
 10 Hinton, Paige    19 SDSU-SD          18:58.44   18:18.23         
             29.88      1:03.04 (33.16) 
        1:36.60 (33.56)     2:10.24 (33.64) 
        2:44.01 (33.77)     3:17.48 (33.47) 
        3:50.86 (33.38)     4:24.28 (33.42) 
        4:57.61 (33.33)     5:31.39 (33.78) 
        6:04.43 (33.04)     6:37.96 (33.53) 
        7:11.36 (33.40)     7:44.34 (32.98) 
        8:17.27 (32.93)     8:50.96 (33.69) 
        9:24.48 (33.52)     9:58.19 (33.71) 
       10:31.58 (33.39)    11:04.42 (32.84) 



       11:37.78 (33.36)    12:11.42 (33.64) 
       12:44.78 (33.36)    13:18.22 (33.44) 
       13:51.43 (33.21)    14:25.01 (33.58) 
       14:58.40 (33.39)    15:32.01 (33.61) 
       16:05.35 (33.34)    16:38.87 (33.52) 
       17:12.43 (33.56)    17:45.81 (33.38)    18:18.23 (32.42) 
 11 Hallmark, Sydne  19 Gusties-MN       19:10.00   18:23.68         
             29.89      1:02.39 (32.50) 
        1:35.36 (32.97)     2:08.40 (33.04) 
        2:41.55 (33.15)     3:14.88 (33.33) 
        3:48.25 (33.37)     4:21.80 (33.55) 
        4:55.44 (33.64)     5:29.10 (33.66) 
        6:02.73 (33.63)     6:36.65 (33.92) 
        7:10.13 (33.48)     7:43.77 (33.64) 
        8:17.72 (33.95)     8:51.78 (34.06) 
        9:26.07 (34.29)     9:59.87 (33.80) 
       10:33.77 (33.90)    11:07.61 (33.84) 
       11:41.51 (33.90)    12:14.98 (33.47) 
       12:48.35 (33.37)    13:21.83 (33.48) 
       13:55.38 (33.55)    14:29.02 (33.64) 
       15:02.76 (33.74)    15:36.52 (33.76) 
       16:10.31 (33.79)    16:43.69 (33.38) 
       17:17.24 (33.55)    17:50.79 (33.55)    18:23.68 (32.89) 
 12 Howard, Alex     18 St. Thomas-MN    18:44.46   18:29.03         
             29.74      1:02.18 (32.44) 
        1:35.51 (33.33)     2:08.78 (33.27) 
        2:42.04 (33.26)     3:15.03 (32.99) 
        3:48.29 (33.26)     4:21.36 (33.07) 
        4:54.59 (33.23)     5:27.72 (33.13) 
        6:00.86 (33.14)     6:34.03 (33.17) 
        7:07.30 (33.27)     7:40.87 (33.57) 
        8:14.10 (33.23)     8:47.57 (33.47) 
        9:21.00 (33.43)     9:54.36 (33.36) 
       10:27.71 (33.35)    11:01.26 (33.55) 
       11:35.00 (33.74)    12:08.68 (33.68) 
       12:42.61 (33.93)    13:16.75 (34.14) 
       13:51.07 (34.32)    14:25.82 (34.75) 
       15:00.42 (34.60)    15:35.41 (34.99) 
       16:10.26 (34.85)    16:45.35 (35.09) 
       17:19.71 (34.36)    17:54.42 (34.71)    18:29.03 (34.61) 
 13 Boonstra, Megan  19 Gusties-MN       18:50.01   18:29.67         
             31.17      1:04.97 (33.80) 
        1:39.55 (34.58)     2:14.13 (34.58) 
        2:48.57 (34.44)     3:22.83 (34.26) 
        3:57.07 (34.24)     4:31.30 (34.23) 
        5:05.61 (34.31)     5:40.11 (34.50) 
        6:13.56 (33.45)     6:47.17 (33.61) 
        7:20.82 (33.65)     7:54.82 (34.00) 
        8:28.41 (33.59)     9:02.28 (33.87) 
        9:36.14 (33.86)    10:09.97 (33.83) 
       10:42.93 (32.96)    11:16.68 (33.75) 
       11:49.92 (33.24)    12:23.64 (33.72) 
       12:57.36 (33.72)    13:31.11 (33.75) 
       14:04.90 (33.79)    14:38.06 (33.16) 
       15:11.60 (33.54)    15:45.20 (33.60) 
       16:18.98 (33.78)    16:52.42 (33.44) 
       17:25.31 (32.89)    17:58.23 (32.92)    18:29.67 (31.44) 



 14 Vancil, Molly    19 St. Thomas-MN    19:18.21   18:31.21         
             30.41      1:03.36 (32.95) 
        1:36.45 (33.09)     2:09.53 (33.08) 
        2:42.94 (33.41)     3:16.41 (33.47) 
        3:50.17 (33.76)     4:23.64 (33.47) 
        4:57.16 (33.52)     5:30.78 (33.62) 
        6:04.55 (33.77)     6:37.99 (33.44) 
        7:11.55 (33.56)     7:45.11 (33.56) 
        8:18.66 (33.55)     8:52.51 (33.85) 
        9:26.62 (34.11)    10:00.38 (33.76) 
       10:33.86 (33.48)    11:07.63 (33.77) 
       11:42.00 (34.37)    12:16.15 (34.15) 
       12:50.33 (34.18)    13:24.30 (33.97) 
       13:58.48 (34.18)    14:32.85 (34.37) 
       15:06.96 (34.11)    15:41.52 (34.56) 
       16:15.92 (34.40)    16:50.27 (34.35) 
       17:24.55 (34.28)    17:58.55 (34.00)    18:31.21 (32.66) 
 15 Pesik, Haley     18 Gusties-MN       18:44.24   18:32.25         
             29.42      1:01.65 (32.23) 
        1:34.73 (33.08)     2:08.21 (33.48) 
        2:41.63 (33.42)     3:15.00 (33.37) 
        3:48.67 (33.67)     4:21.93 (33.26) 
        4:55.36 (33.43)     5:28.93 (33.57) 
        6:03.36 (34.43)     6:37.66 (34.30) 
        7:11.76 (34.10)     7:45.53 (33.77) 
        8:19.59 (34.06)     8:54.04 (34.45) 
        9:28.46 (34.42)    10:02.93 (34.47) 
       10:36.77 (33.84)    11:10.59 (33.82) 
       11:44.89 (34.30)    12:18.70 (33.81) 
       12:52.89 (34.19)    13:26.93 (34.04) 
       14:00.98 (34.05)    14:34.83 (33.85) 
       15:09.17 (34.34)    15:43.25 (34.08) 
       16:17.57 (34.32)    16:52.28 (34.71) 
       17:26.79 (34.51)    17:59.97 (33.18)    18:32.25 (32.28) 
 16 Young, Kenzie    19 CSB-MN           18:42.47   18:37.69         
             30.55      1:03.23 (32.68) 
        1:36.84 (33.61)     2:10.54 (33.70) 
        2:44.44 (33.90)     3:18.57 (34.13) 
        3:52.30 (33.73)     4:25.85 (33.55) 
        4:59.58 (33.73)     5:33.23 (33.65) 
        6:07.41 (34.18)     6:41.70 (34.29) 
        7:16.06 (34.36)     7:50.17 (34.11) 
        8:24.19 (34.02)     8:58.48 (34.29) 
        9:32.82 (34.34)    10:07.19 (34.37) 
       10:41.25 (34.06)    11:15.38 (34.13) 
       11:49.68 (34.30)    12:23.87 (34.19) 
       12:57.78 (33.91)    13:32.01 (34.23) 
       14:06.14 (34.13)    14:40.37 (34.23) 
       15:14.53 (34.16)    15:48.68 (34.15) 
       16:22.63 (33.95)    16:56.90 (34.27) 
       17:30.96 (34.06)    18:04.51 (33.55)    18:37.69 (33.18) 
 17 Muntifering, Je  21 Gusties-MN       19:30.00   18:40.74         
             29.92      1:02.94 (33.02) 
        1:36.58 (33.64)     2:10.79 (34.21) 
        2:45.29 (34.50)     3:19.62 (34.33) 
        3:53.81 (34.19)     4:28.22 (34.41) 
        5:02.67 (34.45)     5:36.98 (34.31) 



        6:11.30 (34.32)     6:45.47 (34.17) 
        7:19.69 (34.22)     7:54.18 (34.49) 
        8:28.44 (34.26)     9:02.94 (34.50) 
        9:37.72 (34.78)    10:12.10 (34.38) 
       10:46.60 (34.50)    11:21.28 (34.68) 
       11:55.54 (34.26)    12:29.84 (34.30) 
       13:04.16 (34.32)    13:38.16 (34.00) 
       14:11.95 (33.79)    14:46.06 (34.11) 
       15:20.38 (34.32)    15:54.55 (34.17) 
       16:28.55 (34.00)    17:02.19 (33.64) 
       17:35.65 (33.46)    18:08.58 (32.93)    18:40.74 (32.16) 
 18 Herckenhoff, An     Cobbers-MN       19:20.40   18:43.90         
             30.38      1:03.35 (32.97) 
        1:37.12 (33.77)     2:11.46 (34.34) 
        2:46.32 (34.86)     3:20.80 (34.48) 
        3:55.59 (34.79)     4:30.16 (34.57) 
        5:04.89 (34.73)     5:39.36 (34.47) 
        6:13.98 (34.62)     6:48.39 (34.41) 
        7:22.64 (34.25)     7:56.97 (34.33) 
        8:30.70 (33.73)     9:04.61 (33.91) 
        9:39.03 (34.42)    10:12.93 (33.90) 
       10:46.96 (34.03)    11:21.05 (34.09) 
       11:55.05 (34.00)    12:29.35 (34.30) 
       13:03.45 (34.10)    13:37.40 (33.95) 
       14:11.55 (34.15)    14:45.85 (34.30) 
       15:19.99 (34.14)    15:54.38 (34.39) 
       16:28.44 (34.06)    17:02.35 (33.91) 
       17:36.32 (33.97)    18:10.39 (34.07)    18:43.90 (33.51) 
 19 Langanki, Halie  22 CARL-MN          20:00.00   18:54.05         
             31.80      1:06.57 (34.77) 
        1:41.77 (35.20)     2:16.03 (34.26) 
        2:50.76 (34.73)     3:26.09 (35.33) 
        4:00.38 (34.29)     4:35.53 (35.15) 
        5:10.05 (34.52)     5:45.05 (35.00) 
        6:20.03 (34.98)     6:54.59 (34.56) 
        7:29.13 (34.54)     8:04.31 (35.18) 
        8:38.56 (34.25)     9:12.79 (34.23) 
        9:47.00 (34.21)    10:21.86 (34.86) 
       10:56.72 (34.86)    11:31.27 (34.55) 
       12:05.96 (34.69)    12:40.09 (34.13) 
       13:14.40 (34.31)    13:48.14 (33.74) 
       14:22.81 (34.67)    14:57.05 (34.24) 
       15:31.15 (34.10)    16:05.29 (34.14) 
       16:39.23 (33.94)    17:13.29 (34.06) 
       17:47.11 (33.82)    18:21.06 (33.95)    18:54.05 (32.99) 
 20 Knollmueller, K  22 Augs-MN          19:19.00   19:05.73         
             31.46      1:05.88 (34.42) 
        1:40.20 (34.32)     2:15.17 (34.97) 
        2:50.81 (35.64)     3:25.55 (34.74) 
        4:00.47 (34.92)     4:35.51 (35.04) 
        5:09.78 (34.27)     5:44.86 (35.08) 
        6:20.21 (35.35)     6:55.33 (35.12) 
        7:29.74 (34.41)     8:04.97 (35.23) 
        8:39.67 (34.70)     9:14.82 (35.15) 
        9:49.74 (34.92)    10:24.80 (35.06) 
       10:59.87 (35.07)    11:34.62 (34.75) 
       12:09.74 (35.12)    12:44.67 (34.93) 



       13:19.62 (34.95)    13:54.05 (34.43) 
       14:28.88 (34.83)    15:03.72 (34.84) 
       15:38.42 (34.70)    16:12.90 (34.48) 
       16:47.94 (35.04)    17:22.72 (34.78) 
       17:57.28 (34.56)    18:32.56 (35.28)    19:05.73 (33.17) 
 21 Robarge, Jordyn  18 Augs-MN          19:35.59   19:06.56         
             31.03      1:05.15 (34.12) 
        1:40.17 (35.02)     2:15.24 (35.07) 
        2:50.16 (34.92)     3:24.87 (34.71) 
        3:59.86 (34.99)     4:35.18 (35.32) 
        5:09.88 (34.70)     5:44.82 (34.94) 
        6:19.83 (35.01)     6:55.02 (35.19) 
        7:29.64 (34.62)     8:04.91 (35.27) 
        8:39.72 (34.81)     9:14.85 (35.13) 
        9:49.65 (34.80)    10:24.86 (35.21) 
       11:00.05 (35.19)    11:34.83 (34.78) 
       12:09.47 (34.64)    12:44.70 (35.23) 
       13:19.56 (34.86)    13:54.53 (34.97) 
       14:29.44 (34.91)    15:04.40 (34.96) 
       15:39.08 (34.68)    16:14.21 (35.13) 
       16:49.13 (34.92)    17:24.09 (34.96) 
       17:58.95 (34.86)    18:33.36 (34.41)    19:06.56 (33.20) 
 22 Martin, Erin     18 St. Olaf-MN      19:04.64   19:15.86         
             31.35      1:06.08 (34.73) 
        1:41.05 (34.97)     2:16.43 (35.38) 
        2:51.74 (35.31)     3:26.09 (34.35) 
        4:00.57 (34.48)     4:35.08 (34.51) 
        5:09.52 (34.44)     5:44.21 (34.69) 
        6:19.10 (34.89)     6:54.15 (35.05) 
        7:29.40 (35.25)     8:04.48 (35.08) 
        8:39.76 (35.28)     9:15.26 (35.50) 
        9:50.75 (35.49)    10:26.20 (35.45) 
       11:01.65 (35.45)    11:37.15 (35.50) 
       12:12.80 (35.65)    12:48.67 (35.87) 
       13:24.34 (35.67)    13:59.30 (34.96) 
       14:34.58 (35.28)    15:10.05 (35.47) 
       15:45.63 (35.58)    16:21.02 (35.39) 
       16:56.57 (35.55)    17:31.77 (35.20) 
       18:06.96 (35.19)    18:42.16 (35.20)    19:15.86 (33.70) 
 23 Polusny, Grace   20 St. Olaf-MN      19:06.51   19:18.65         
             31.53      1:05.92 (34.39) 
        1:41.14 (35.22)     2:16.29 (35.15) 
        2:52.05 (35.76)     3:27.17 (35.12) 
        4:02.14 (34.97)     4:37.13 (34.99) 
        5:11.85 (34.72)     5:47.16 (35.31) 
        6:22.34 (35.18)     6:57.57 (35.23) 
        7:32.66 (35.09)     8:07.89 (35.23) 
        8:43.27 (35.38)     9:18.55 (35.28) 
        9:54.04 (35.49)    10:29.20 (35.16) 
       11:04.88 (35.68)    11:40.17 (35.29) 
       12:15.45 (35.28)    12:50.82 (35.37) 
       13:26.54 (35.72)    14:02.06 (35.52) 
       14:37.42 (35.36)    15:12.71 (35.29) 
       15:48.22 (35.51)    16:23.37 (35.15) 
       16:58.76 (35.39)    17:33.98 (35.22) 
       18:09.52 (35.54)    18:44.97 (35.45)    19:18.65 (33.68) 
 24 Maki, Mackenzie  22 St. Thomas-MN    19:10.50   19:19.35         



             31.05      1:05.00 (33.95) 
        1:39.50 (34.50)     2:14.16 (34.66) 
        2:49.15 (34.99)     3:24.10 (34.95) 
        3:58.95 (34.85)     4:34.37 (35.42) 
        5:09.25 (34.88)     5:44.24 (34.99) 
        6:19.39 (35.15)     6:54.84 (35.45) 
        7:30.03 (35.19)     8:05.15 (35.12) 
        8:40.43 (35.28)     9:15.82 (35.39) 
        9:51.17 (35.35)    10:26.55 (35.38) 
       11:02.26 (35.71)    11:37.88 (35.62) 
       12:13.38 (35.50)    12:48.95 (35.57) 
       13:24.66 (35.71)    14:00.32 (35.66) 
       14:35.80 (35.48)    15:11.86 (36.06) 
       15:47.46 (35.60)    16:22.93 (35.47) 
       16:58.54 (35.61)    17:34.10 (35.56) 
       18:09.74 (35.64)    18:45.25 (35.51)    19:19.35 (34.10) 
 25 Salazar, Britta  21 CARL-MN          19:45.00   19:30.37         
             32.50      1:09.01 (36.51) 
        1:45.57 (36.56)     2:22.02 (36.45) 
        2:58.73 (36.71)     3:35.37 (36.64) 
        4:11.77 (36.40)     4:48.96 (37.19) 
        5:24.89 (35.93)     6:01.17 (36.28) 
        6:37.24 (36.07)     7:13.16 (35.92) 
        7:49.27 (36.11)     8:25.26 (35.99) 
        9:01.43 (36.17)     9:37.67 (36.24) 
       10:14.06 (36.39)    10:50.10 (36.04) 
       11:25.73 (35.63)    12:01.91 (36.18) 
       12:37.49 (35.58)    13:12.48 (34.99) 
       13:47.63 (35.15)    14:22.56 (34.93) 
       14:57.85 (35.29)    15:32.38 (34.53) 
       16:06.97 (34.59)    16:41.79 (34.82) 
       17:16.66 (34.87)    17:51.16 (34.50) 
       18:25.22 (34.06)    18:58.95 (33.73)    19:30.37 (31.42) 
 26 Carlson, Grace   18 Gusties-MN       19:57.94   19:31.65         
             32.24      1:06.79 (34.55) 
        1:42.42 (35.63)     2:18.59 (36.17) 
        2:54.21 (35.62)     3:29.82 (35.61) 
        4:05.87 (36.05)     4:42.02 (36.15) 
        5:17.88 (35.86)     5:53.77 (35.89) 
        6:29.36 (35.59)     7:05.48 (36.12) 
        7:41.76 (36.28)     8:17.99 (36.23) 
        8:54.41 (36.42)     9:30.74 (36.33) 
       10:06.70 (35.96)    10:42.07 (35.37) 
       11:17.49 (35.42)    11:52.88 (35.39) 
       12:28.24 (35.36)    13:03.10 (34.86) 
       13:38.13 (35.03)    14:13.72 (35.59) 
       14:49.08 (35.36)    15:25.26 (36.18) 
       16:00.88 (35.62)    16:36.29 (35.41) 
       17:12.14 (35.85)    17:47.60 (35.46) 
       18:22.63 (35.03)    18:57.50 (34.87)    19:31.65 (34.15) 
 27 Dorheim, Kalyn   21 St. Olaf-MN      19:21.92   19:43.28         
             30.88      1:05.27 (34.39) 
        1:40.50 (35.23)     2:15.71 (35.21) 
        2:50.90 (35.19)     3:26.39 (35.49) 
        4:01.55 (35.16)     4:37.01 (35.46) 
        5:12.58 (35.57)     5:48.71 (36.13) 
        6:24.39 (35.68)     6:59.72 (35.33) 



        7:35.16 (35.44)     8:10.92 (35.76) 
        8:46.69 (35.77)     9:22.89 (36.20) 
        9:59.20 (36.31)    10:35.84 (36.64) 
       11:12.20 (36.36)    11:48.67 (36.47) 
       12:25.00 (36.33)    13:01.72 (36.72) 
       13:38.66 (36.94)    14:15.46 (36.80) 
       14:52.46 (37.00)    15:28.85 (36.39) 
       16:05.81 (36.96)    16:43.43 (37.62) 
       17:20.27 (36.84)    17:56.44 (36.17) 
       18:32.08 (35.64)    19:06.94 (34.86)    19:43.28 (36.34) 
 28 Chatelaine, Hal  22 CSB-MN           19:46.75   19:44.08         
             32.20      1:07.98 (35.78) 
        1:44.17 (36.19)     2:20.14 (35.97) 
        2:56.18 (36.04)     3:32.37 (36.19) 
        4:08.34 (35.97)     4:44.71 (36.37) 
        5:20.97 (36.26)     5:57.23 (36.26) 
        6:33.35 (36.12)     7:09.43 (36.08) 
        7:45.69 (36.26)     8:22.01 (36.32) 
        8:57.89 (35.88)     9:33.64 (35.75) 
       10:09.50 (35.86)    10:45.45 (35.95) 
       11:21.38 (35.93)    11:57.30 (35.92) 
       12:33.41 (36.11)    13:09.43 (36.02) 
       13:45.54 (36.11)    14:21.50 (35.96) 
       14:57.50 (36.00)    15:32.80 (35.30) 
       16:08.39 (35.59)    16:44.33 (35.94) 
       17:20.62 (36.29)    17:56.79 (36.17) 
       18:32.90 (36.11)    19:08.90 (36.00)    19:44.08 (35.18) 
 29 Weaver, Jesse    21 CARL-MN          20:30.00   19:52.01         
             33.29      1:10.31 (37.02) 
        1:47.32 (37.01)     2:24.17 (36.85) 
        3:01.22 (37.05)     3:38.19 (36.97) 
                                4:15.12 ( ) 
        4:51.92 (36.80)     5:28.71 (36.79) 
        6:04.87 (36.16)     6:41.30 (36.43) 
        7:17.55 (36.25)     7:53.86 (36.31) 
                                8:29.93 ( ) 
        9:06.26 (36.33)     9:42.70 (36.44) 
       10:19.12 (36.42)    10:55.16 (36.04) 
       11:31.15 (35.99)                     
           12:07.19 ( )    12:43.08 (35.89) 
       13:18.96 (35.88)    13:54.81 (35.85) 
       14:30.66 (35.85)    15:06.86 (36.20) 
       15:42.78 (35.92)                     
           16:18.81 ( )    16:55.03 (36.22)  19:52.01 (2:56.98) 
 30 Webster, Maggie  18 Gusties-MN       20:30.00   19:56.59         
             33.18      1:10.25 (37.07) 
        1:47.31 (37.06)     2:24.03 (36.72) 
        3:01.06 (37.03)     3:37.96 (36.90) 
                                4:14.93 ( ) 
        4:50.98 (36.05)     5:27.80 (36.82) 
        6:04.44 (36.64)     6:41.28 (36.84) 
        7:18.09 (36.81)     7:54.54 (36.45) 
                                8:31.01 ( ) 
        9:07.54 (36.53)     9:44.59 (37.05) 
       10:22.17 (37.58)    10:59.16 (36.99) 
       11:35.95 (36.79)                     
           12:12.33 ( )    12:48.80 (36.47) 



       13:25.85 (37.05)    14:02.51 (36.66) 
       14:39.19 (36.68)    15:15.92 (36.73) 
       15:52.60 (36.68)                     
           16:28.80 ( )    17:04.28 (35.48)  19:56.59 (2:52.31) 
 31 Doughty, Robyn   20 St. Olaf-MN      19:39.36   20:06.25         
             32.50      1:08.50 (36.00) 
        1:45.13 (36.63)     2:21.98 (36.85) 
        2:59.04 (37.06)     3:35.94 (36.90) 
        4:12.77 (36.83)     4:49.72 (36.95) 
        5:26.74 (37.02)     6:03.43 (36.69) 
        6:40.02 (36.59)     7:16.56 (36.54) 
        7:53.42 (36.86)     8:30.42 (37.00) 
        9:07.31 (36.89)     9:44.38 (37.07) 
       10:21.50 (37.12)    10:58.87 (37.37) 
       11:36.23 (37.36)    12:13.18 (36.95) 
       12:50.46 (37.28)    13:27.34 (36.88) 
       14:04.16 (36.82)    14:40.76 (36.60) 
       15:17.88 (37.12)    15:54.60 (36.72) 
       16:31.36 (36.76)    17:08.00 (36.64) 
       17:44.39 (36.39)    18:20.77 (36.38) 
       18:56.97 (36.20)    19:32.68 (35.71)    20:06.25 (33.57) 
 32 Gargulak, Allis  20 St. Thomas-MN    19:40.62   20:06.89         
             34.00      1:10.55 (36.55) 
        1:48.02 (37.47)     2:25.12 (37.10) 
        3:02.55 (37.43)     3:39.78 (37.23) 
        4:16.93 (37.15)     4:54.22 (37.29) 
        5:31.25 (37.03)     6:08.45 (37.20) 
        6:45.61 (37.16)     7:22.19 (36.58) 
        7:58.89 (36.70)     8:35.50 (36.61) 
        9:12.03 (36.53)     9:48.88 (36.85) 
       10:25.63 (36.75)    11:02.46 (36.83) 
       11:39.26 (36.80)    12:16.05 (36.79) 
       12:52.65 (36.60)    13:29.54 (36.89) 
       14:05.45 (35.91)    14:41.55 (36.10) 
       15:18.04 (36.49)    15:54.68 (36.64) 
       16:31.00 (36.32)    17:08.00 (37.00) 
       17:44.76 (36.76)    18:21.30 (36.54) 
       18:57.77 (36.47)    19:33.42 (35.65)    20:06.89 (33.47) 
 33 Schrom, Marly    18 CARL-MN          20:45.00   20:35.84         
             33.91      1:11.59 (37.68) 
        1:49.36 (37.77)     2:27.63 (38.27) 
        3:05.94 (38.31)     3:44.20 (38.26) 
                                4:22.35 ( ) 
        5:00.17 (37.82)     5:38.13 (37.96) 
        6:16.32 (38.19)     6:54.01 (37.69) 
        7:31.83 (37.82)     8:09.25 (37.42) 
                                8:47.04 ( ) 
        9:24.72 (37.68)    10:01.94 (37.22) 
       10:39.21 (37.27)    11:16.94 (37.73) 
       11:54.14 (37.20)                     
           12:30.83 ( )    13:09.02 (38.19) 
       13:46.76 (37.74)    14:24.13 (37.37) 
       15:02.10 (37.97)    15:40.98 (38.88) 
       16:18.82 (37.84)                     
           16:55.88 ( )    17:33.66 (37.78)  20:35.84 (3:02.18) 
 34 Johnson, Lily    20 Cobbers-MN       20:17.08   20:37.31         
             32.82      1:09.37 (36.55) 



        1:46.64 (37.27)     2:23.88 (37.24) 
        3:02.25 (38.37)     3:39.72 (37.47) 
        4:17.11 (37.39)     4:54.90 (37.79) 
        5:32.70 (37.80)     6:10.38 (37.68) 
        6:48.01 (37.63)     7:25.46 (37.45) 
        8:03.50 (38.04)     8:40.87 (37.37) 
        9:18.19 (37.32)     9:56.29 (38.10) 
       10:33.92 (37.63)    11:11.72 (37.80) 
       11:49.31 (37.59)    12:26.87 (37.56) 
       13:04.83 (37.96)    13:42.91 (38.08) 
       14:20.93 (38.02)    14:58.69 (37.76) 
       15:36.66 (37.97)    16:14.43 (37.77) 
       16:52.68 (38.25)    17:30.59 (37.91) 
       18:08.19 (37.60)    18:46.36 (38.17) 
       19:24.12 (37.76)    20:01.07 (36.95)    20:37.31 (36.24) 
 35 Maruyama, Emily  19 St. Olaf-MN      19:45.00   20:41.77         
             33.12      1:09.14 (36.02) 
        1:46.27 (37.13)     2:23.81 (37.54) 
        3:01.50 (37.69)     3:38.79 (37.29) 
        4:15.88 (37.09)     4:52.96 (37.08) 
        5:30.51 (37.55)     6:08.12 (37.61) 
        6:45.37 (37.25)     7:23.26 (37.89) 
        8:00.98 (37.72)     8:38.79 (37.81) 
        9:16.70 (37.91)     9:54.87 (38.17) 
       10:33.17 (38.30)    11:11.16 (37.99) 
       11:49.52 (38.36)    12:27.74 (38.22) 
       13:05.87 (38.13)    13:44.15 (38.28) 
       14:22.83 (38.68)    15:00.96 (38.13) 
       15:39.21 (38.25)    16:17.24 (38.03) 
       16:55.72 (38.48)    17:33.65 (37.93) 
       18:11.58 (37.93)    18:49.82 (38.24) 
       19:27.83 (38.01)    20:05.46 (37.63)    20:41.77 (36.31) 
 36 Olson, Jordyn    21 Cobbers-MN       20:17.22   21:14.82         
             33.68      1:11.07 (37.39) 
        1:49.28 (38.21)     2:27.73 (38.45) 
        3:06.34 (38.61)   4:23.55 (1:17.21) 
            7:38.10 ( )     8:16.77 (38.67) 
        8:55.66 (38.89)     9:34.95 (39.29) 
       10:14.32 (39.37)    10:53.31 (38.99) 
       11:32.50 (39.19)    12:11.45 (38.95) 
       12:50.60 (39.15)    13:29.64 (39.04) 
       14:08.81 (39.17)    14:47.82 (39.01) 
       15:27.10 (39.28)    16:06.18 (39.08) 
       16:45.22 (39.04)    17:24.48 (39.26)  21:14.82 (3:50.34) 
 37 Dwyer, Jennie    22 Hamline-MN       21:35.12   21:30.11         
             34.81      1:13.13 (38.32) 
        1:52.13 (39.00)     2:31.58 (39.45) 
        3:11.27 (39.69)     3:50.68 (39.41) 
        4:30.41 (39.73)     5:09.76 (39.35) 
        5:49.50 (39.74)     6:29.20 (39.70) 
        7:08.83 (39.63)     7:48.11 (39.28) 
        8:27.29 (39.18)     9:06.67 (39.38) 
        9:46.04 (39.37)    10:25.29 (39.25) 
       11:04.44 (39.15)    11:43.73 (39.29) 
       12:22.92 (39.19)    13:02.21 (39.29) 
       13:41.55 (39.34)    14:20.97 (39.42) 
       15:00.43 (39.46)    15:39.94 (39.51) 



       16:19.44 (39.50)    16:58.87 (39.43) 
       17:38.11 (39.24)    18:17.29 (39.18) 
       18:56.12 (38.83)    19:35.04 (38.92) 
       20:13.76 (38.72)    20:52.87 (39.11)    21:30.11 (37.24) 
 38 Hickerson, Ivy   20 Gusties-MN       21:00.00   21:35.59         
             34.53      1:14.09 (39.56) 
        1:54.13 (40.04)     2:34.46 (40.33) 
        3:15.04 (40.58)     3:55.57 (40.53) 
                                4:35.77 ( ) 
        5:16.03 (40.26)     5:56.35 (40.32) 
        6:36.89 (40.54)     7:16.34 (39.45) 
        7:56.24 (39.90)     8:35.58 (39.34) 
                                9:14.80 ( ) 
        9:54.10 (39.30)    10:33.67 (39.57) 
       11:12.97 (39.30)    11:52.95 (39.98) 
       12:32.22 (39.27)                     
           13:11.42 ( )    13:50.15 (38.73) 
       14:29.03 (38.88)    15:08.13 (39.10) 
       15:46.94 (38.81)    16:26.08 (39.14) 
       17:05.11 (39.03)                     
           17:44.17 ( )    18:23.00 (38.83)  21:35.59 (3:12.59) 
 39 Morrison, Chloe  20 SMU                    NT   21:43.64         
             34.01      1:12.16 (38.15) 
        1:51.88 (39.72)     2:32.21 (40.33) 
        3:11.86 (39.65)     3:52.26 (40.40) 
        4:32.11 (39.85)     5:11.99 (39.88) 
        5:52.29 (40.30)     6:32.80 (40.51) 
        7:12.00 (39.20)     7:52.07 (40.07) 
        8:31.62 (39.55)     9:11.59 (39.97) 
        9:51.18 (39.59)    10:30.81 (39.63) 
       11:10.39 (39.58)    11:49.69 (39.30) 
       12:29.33 (39.64)    13:09.11 (39.78) 
       13:49.03 (39.92)    14:29.07 (40.04) 
       15:08.38 (39.31)    15:47.62 (39.24) 
       16:27.56 (39.94)    17:07.40 (39.84) 
       17:47.21 (39.81)    18:27.00 (39.79) 
       19:06.77 (39.77)    19:46.83 (40.06) 
       20:26.71 (39.88)    21:06.71 (40.00)    21:43.64 (36.93) 
 40 Rudin, Danielle  22 CSB-MN                 NT   22:03.48         
             36.00      1:16.13 (40.13) 
        1:56.41 (40.28)     2:36.79 (40.38) 
        3:16.84 (40.05)     3:56.80 (39.96) 
        4:37.22 (40.42)     5:17.71 (40.49) 
        5:58.06 (40.35)     6:38.42 (40.36) 
        7:19.54 (41.12)     8:00.54 (41.00) 
        8:41.15 (40.61)     9:21.50 (40.35) 
       10:01.90 (40.40)    10:42.16 (40.26) 
       11:22.63 (40.47)    12:03.31 (40.68) 
       12:43.47 (40.16)    13:23.42 (39.95) 
       14:03.25 (39.83)    14:43.21 (39.96) 
       15:23.28 (40.07)    16:03.61 (40.33) 
       16:43.81 (40.20)    17:24.19 (40.38) 
       18:04.41 (40.22)    18:44.77 (40.36) 
       19:24.90 (40.13)    20:05.01 (40.11) 
       20:45.03 (40.02)    21:25.16 (40.13)    22:03.48 (38.32) 
 41 Currens, Hannah  21 MAC-MN           21:23.15   22:17.75         
             34.59      1:13.67 (39.08) 



        1:53.66 (39.99)     2:33.68 (40.02) 
        3:14.02 (40.34)     3:54.50 (40.48) 
                                4:35.26 ( ) 
        5:15.54 (40.28)     5:55.60 (40.06) 
        6:35.97 (40.37)     7:16.20 (40.23) 
        7:56.42 (40.22)     8:36.45 (40.03) 
                                9:17.47 ( ) 
        9:58.67 (41.20)    10:39.50 (40.83) 
       11:20.76 (41.26)    12:02.13 (41.37) 
       12:43.21 (41.08)                     
           13:24.64 ( )    14:05.87 (41.23) 
       14:47.37 (41.50)    15:28.89 (41.52) 
       16:10.33 (41.44)    16:51.63 (41.30) 
       17:33.26 (41.63)                     
           18:14.50 ( )    18:56.00 (41.50)  22:17.75 (3:21.75) 
 42 Emeott, Hannah   20 SMU                    NT   22:25.09         
             36.90      1:16.76 (39.86) 
        1:57.09 (40.33)     2:37.40 (40.31) 
        3:17.86 (40.46)     3:58.70 (40.84) 
        4:39.44 (40.74)     5:20.68 (41.24) 
        6:01.37 (40.69)     6:42.32 (40.95) 
        7:23.03 (40.71)     8:03.86 (40.83) 
        8:45.19 (41.33)     9:26.40 (41.21) 
       10:07.60 (41.20)    10:48.66 (41.06) 
       11:30.12 (41.46)    12:11.26 (41.14) 
       12:52.69 (41.43)    13:33.89 (41.20) 
       14:15.16 (41.27)    14:56.21 (41.05) 
       15:37.12 (40.91)    16:18.16 (41.04) 
       16:59.20 (41.04)    17:40.51 (41.31) 
       18:21.65 (41.14)    19:02.71 (41.06) 
       19:44.01 (41.30)    20:24.81 (40.80) 
       21:05.60 (40.79)    21:45.73 (40.13)    22:25.09 (39.36) 
 43 Lenzen, Hannah   19 Hamline-MN       22:49.19   22:59.21         
             36.42      1:17.81 (41.39) 
        1:59.86 (42.05)     2:42.29 (42.43) 
        3:24.91 (42.62)     4:07.46 (42.55) 
        4:50.08 (42.62)     5:32.68 (42.60) 
        6:15.77 (43.09)     6:58.34 (42.57) 
        7:40.85 (42.51)     8:22.83 (41.98) 
        9:05.61 (42.78)     9:47.87 (42.26) 
       10:29.98 (42.11)    11:12.33 (42.35) 
       11:54.71 (42.38)    12:36.92 (42.21) 
       13:18.90 (41.98)    14:00.83 (41.93) 
       14:42.75 (41.92)    15:24.27 (41.52) 
       16:05.81 (41.54)    16:47.29 (41.48) 
       17:29.47 (42.18)    18:11.87 (42.40) 
       18:53.42 (41.55)    19:35.34 (41.92) 
       20:17.23 (41.89)    20:58.71 (41.48) 
       21:40.28 (41.57)    22:20.67 (40.39)    22:59.21 (38.54) 

	
  
Univ. of Minnesota Aq. Center - Site License           12/5/2015 - 6:31 PM 
          2015 Jean Freeman Invitational - 12/4/2015 to 12/5/2015           
  
 Event 22  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 
=============================================================================
===== 



    School                           Seed     Finals       Points  
=============================================================================
===== 
  1 Minn-MN  'A'                  1:30.99    1:32.16         
     1) Busch, Noah 21                2) r:0.25 Sande, Erick 20        
     3) r:0.30 Bravence, Ben 22       4) r:0.21 Tidd, James 19         
             24.07        49.35 (25.28) 
        1:11.65 (22.30)     1:32.16 (20.51) 
  2 Minn-MN  'B'                  1:32.22    1:32.33         
     1) Turner, Daryl 20              2) r:0.36 Hohenstein, Brenner 18 
     3) r:0.26 Bublitz, Chase 20      4) r:0.50 Becker, Bowen 18       
             22.62        49.34 (26.72) 
        1:11.91 (22.57)     1:32.33 (20.42) 
  3 Minn-MN  'D'                       NT    1:33.46         
     1) Lefebvre, Peter 19            2) r:0.16 Hatanaka, Nick 20      
     3) r:0.16 Fair, Paul 21          4) r:0.32 Boston, Bryce 20       
             25.47        50.96 (25.49) 
        1:12.48 (21.52)     1:33.46 (20.98) 
  4 Minn-MN  'C'                  1:33.33    1:34.76         
     1) Maly, Jakub 23                2) r:0.24 McHugh, Conner 20      
     3) r:0.23 Miksch, Ryan 22        4) r:0.24 Doerr, Hunter 18       
             25.25        50.82 (25.57) 
        1:14.29 (23.47)     1:34.76 (20.47) 
  5 CARL-MN  'A'                  1:37.63    1:35.53         
     1) Schwarzkopf, Karl 18          2) r:0.10 Foster-Smith, Trnan 18 
     3) r:0.42 Grinich, Stephen 21    4) r:0.30 McAneny, George 21     
                              51.21 ( ) 
        1:14.39 (23.18)     1:35.53 (21.14) 
  6 St. Thomas-MN  'A'            1:38.50    1:35.57         
     1) Kearney, Matthew 19           2) r:0.12 Schuld, Eric 20        
     3) r:0.37 Lanz, Michael 21       4) r:0.05 Biwer, Bailey 19       
             25.36        52.35 (26.99) 
        1:14.56 (22.21)     1:35.57 (21.01) 
  7 Augustana-IL  'A'             1:40.35    1:36.03         
     1) Ekberg, Jared 18              2) r:0.19 Disteldorf, Ian 21     
     3) r:0.30 Wilson, Christopher 19 4) r:0.23 Speechley, Jake 19     
             23.95        50.47 (26.52) 
        1:14.52 (24.05)     1:36.03 (21.51) 
  8 St. John's-MN  'A'            1:39.57    1:36.09         
     1) McCormack, Braden 22          2) r:0.28 Magee, Connor 21       
     3) r:0.36 Alvarez, Jose 21       4) r:0.28 Knaak, Paul 22         
             24.63        52.07 (27.44) 
        1:15.39 (23.32)     1:36.09 (20.70) 
  9 St. Olaf-MN  'A'              1:36.78    1:36.31         
     1) Eyman Casey, Abe 18           2) r:0.23 Wilkerson, Nicholas 21 
     3) r:0.03 France, Nathaniel 22   4) r:0.11 France, Andrew 20      
             26.26        51.60 (25.34) 
        1:15.37 (23.77)     1:36.31 (20.94) 
 10 Gusties-MN  'A'               1:39.88    1:37.27         
     1) Nelson, Jeffrey 21            2) r:0.21 Stern, Jacob 21        
     3) r:0.23 Miller, Benjamin 21    4) r:0.15 Peters, Adam 21        
             26.21        52.51 (26.30) 
        1:15.91 (23.40)     1:37.27 (21.36) 
 11 St. Thomas-MN  'B'            1:41.50    1:38.05         
     1) Osmolak, Tom 21               2) r:0.22 Robb, Alexander 20     
     3) r:0.36 Anderson, Brady 20     4) r:0.28 Schneeman, Luke 20     
             25.91        52.71 (26.80) 



        1:16.47 (23.76)     1:38.05 (21.58) 
 12 CARL-MN  'B'                  1:40.00    1:38.07         
     1) Brodie, Jonathan 21           2) r:0.46 Brackenbury, Noah 19   
     3) r:0.15 Olson, Aaron 19        4) r:0.22 Schwab, Aaron 20       
             25.15        52.49 (27.34) 
        1:16.24 (23.75)     1:38.07 (21.83) 
 13 St. John's-MN  'B'            1:44.53    1:39.29         
     1) Ingulsrud, Alex 21            2) r:0.25 Upton, Jacob 18        
     3) r:-0.61 Konsor, Sam 20        4) r:0.22 Urness, Andrew 21      
             25.53                      
            1:18.04 ( )     1:39.29 (21.25) 
 14 Gusties-MN  'B'               1:42.00    1:39.31         
     1) Zobitz, Frankie 19            2) r:0.28 Sonnek, Tanner 19      
     3) r:0.57 Holman, Zach 18        4) r:0.46 Bergstrom, Micah 19    
             26.03        52.28 (26.25) 
        1:16.65 (24.37)     1:39.31 (22.66) 
 15 Hamline-MN  'A'               1:41.75    1:41.19         
     1) Johnson, Parker 21            2) r:0.15 Benson, Connor 21      
     3) r:0.32 Ross, Ethan 20         4) r:0.10 Jones, Derek 22        
             26.93        54.73 (27.80) 
        1:19.20 (24.47)     1:41.19 (21.99) 
 16 St. Thomas-MN  'D'            1:48.50    1:41.49         
     1) Wegerson, Sean 21             2) r:0.45 Jacobson, Elliot 20    
     3) r:0.51 Kalb, Evan 19          4) r:0.27 Larocca, Tom 20        
             27.11        55.72 (28.61) 
